

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE : WP No.6957 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file citations regarding the applicability of Section 46(D) of Chapter VII of the Telangana Excise Act, 1968, to the present case. The learned Assistant Government Pleader, representing the learned Government Pleader for Prohibition and Excise, also seeks time to file citations on the same aspect. List the matter on 20.04.2026 under the caption “for orders”. Abb _____ EVV,J	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections